Annex to the EU Type-Examination Certificate
No. EU-BD 591/2 of 2016-04-15
Note: The English text is a translation of the German original. In case of any discrepancy, the German version is valid only. Page 1 of 3
1 Scope of application
1.1 Use as braking device – part of the the protection device against overspeed for the car mov-
ing in upwards direction – permissible brake torques and tripping rotary speeds
1.1.1 Permissible brake torques and maximum tripping rotary speeds of the traction sheave when the
brake device acts on the shaft of the traction sheave while the car is moving upward

3 Remarks
3.1 The brake moments effectively adjusted of one brake circuit will be marked at the blank after the
type designation ERS VAR09 SZXXXX/_ _ _ _ XX.
3.2 In the scope of this type-examination it was found out, that the brake device also functions as a
brake for normal operation, is designed as a redundant system and therefore meets the require-
ments to be used also as a part of the protection device against overspeed for the car moving in
upwards direction and as braking element as part of the protection device against unintended car
movement.
3.3 Checking whether the requirements as per section 5.9.2.2 of EN 81-20:2014 (D) have been com-
plied with is not part of this type examination.
3.4 Other requirements of the standard, such as reduction of brake moment respectively brake force
due to wear or operational caused changes of traction are not part of this type examination.
3.5 This EU type-examination certificate was issued according to the following standards:
 EN 81-1:1998 + A3:2009 (D), Annex F.7 and F.8
 EN 81-20:2014 (D), part 5.6.6.11, 5.6.7.13
 EN 81-50:2014 (D), part 5.7 and 5.8
3.6 A revision of this EU type-examination certificate is inevitable in case of changes or additions of the
above mentioned standards or of changes of state of the art.
Enclosure to the EU Type-Examination Certificate
No. EU-BD 591/2 of 2016-04-15
Based on: e-mail from Warner Electric Europe of 2016-01-15 Page 1 of 1
Authorised Manufacturer of Serial Production – Production Sites (valid from: 2016-01-22):
Company WARNER Electric Europe
Address 7, rue de Champfleur
BP 20095
49124 Saint Barthélemy d‘Anjou - France
Company Altra Industrial Motion Shenzhen Co. Ltd.
Address Dabo Industry Zone
18 Huanzhen Road
Bogang County, Shajing Town
Baoan District, Shenzhen City
518104 Guangdong province - China (PRC)
  - END OF DOCUMENT -
········ .... ······· .. ······· 0 ···
Les cotes sans Indlcatlon de tolerances so nt
des cotes nominales.
Untoleranced dimensions are nominal dimensions .
................ ....... .. .. ..... NOTr S
i
i
I
!
I
I
I
!
'<;t j
~I
I
'&j
I
I
I
I
U-~.)..l..-"'"IIIICIIo-~ .................... ............................................................ 1
- GEPRÜFT-
':- 4. Mai 2009
lenVOJ5tome:r: St;md~rd
OJstomerref:
Dimensions
Inmm FM LT REVISION DATE B e h.
M';~'I/Not lce : ~& Or.wn : f Madlot. Oote: .1.5 .. 01 .. 09
~~~&-.-~:~_~ ____ ~~-L~~.~Ck_.d_:~~ __ ~~O._t._:l_l_0_'; _09~
19,8 kg 1:1 Frein electromagnetique
~Q~p=l.n=.'~tl.=~=p~rl.~, ~~w~.~m.~rB~~="C~~----~-,I-D_U_lg_n·_:~E=le~ct~ro~m~ag~n~el~ic_b~l'a_ke ____________ I~
Europe, tI n. P3:ut~tredl\lulgu6 nl r'lpI"odult I....J
:~~:::~:.'::,.~I.a.ment ... n, Warner Type: ERS VAR09 SZ200/~-- «
Thls document Ia thepropwty ofWem.r Electric u
=~';:tall~~IiO~~D~y~~:or Europe N0 1 12 107190 A
wrlttenpctrmJSJlon.
TUV Diffusion
Last modifications in Blue
Dernières modifications en Bleu